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...around the Bar 
Hamp Ford, Mike Baker, Dave Townsend and Chris Kespohl 

(Ford, Parshall & Baker) won the 2001 Bar Plan Foundation 
golf tournament at Winghaven Country Club near St. Peters on 
August 13 with an 11 under par 61.  The absence of reigning 
Columbia city champion Jeff Parshall from his usual position 
of captain inspired the team to shoot its best-ever score in the 
eight-year history of the tournament. 

Bob Buckley (Ford, Parshall & Baker) is the new District 5 
Representative to the Young Lawyer’s Section of the Missouri 
Bar, representing new attorneys and those 36 or younger. 

Skip Walther begins his second term as District 15 
Representative for the Missouri Bar Board of Governors, and 
represents all lawyers in Boone and Callaway Counties. 

The 13th Judicial Circuit Advanced GAL training is 
scheduled for November 12, 2001 at the Lenoir Community 
Room.  The cost is $10.00, payable at the door or in advance 
and will buy up to six hours of CLE credit.  Details to follow. 

The MU Law School is presenting a seminar on Intellectual 
Property and Cyber Law on September 28 at Hulston Hall on 
the MU campus.  Register online at www.law.missouri.edu/cle 
or call 882-7251 and receive 3.3 CLE credits for attending. 

Treasurer’s Report by C.J. Dykhouse 
 
Beginning Balance as of July 31, 2001 ................ $5,928.22 
Receipts 

    Interest .......................................................................2.06 
Disbursements 

    Walther, Antel (Newsletter) ...................................... 91.22 
    Schnucks (BBQ) .................................................... 573.24 
    SS Web Services ...................................................... 90.00 
    Ron Bartlett (shelter reservation) .............................. 25.00 
  Ending Balance as of August 31, 2001 ................. $5,150.82 

Dan Atwill new County Bar President 
Boone County lawyer Dan Atwill won unanimous approval from 
those attending the Bar picnic to head the BCBA for 2001-2002.  
A complete list of elected officers for the upcoming year follows:  
        •  President            Dan Atwill 
        •  Vice President    Jim Powell 
        •  Secretary            Phoebe Lamar 
        •  Treasurer            Ed Orr 
Betty Wilson and Liz Magee were also selected as the two at-
large members of the Executive Committee.   
The BCBA wishes to thank Gary Stamper, Leslie Schneider and 
Susan Ford Robinson for their service on the nominating 
committee. 

Judge Conley to speak September 19 
All Bar members are encouraged to attend the September 

19, 2001 lunch meeting of the BCBA and listen to Judge 
Conley present his annual State of the Judiciary address, 
which qualifies for one hour of CLE credit. 

Judge Conley is expected to discuss his ideas for improving 
bench bar relations and recent local rules changes. 

Judge Conley usually offers suggestions in making your 
trial practice more efficient and manageable. 

The September 19 meeting will begin at 11:30 with lunch 
($8.00) at Boone Tavern, followed by Judge Conley’s 
remarks. 

Since this meeting is particularly well attended, please 
submit reservations to Phebe LaMar’s office at 443-3141 
before the 19th. 

Atwill begins term with a flourish 
Dan Atwill, newly elected President of the Boone County Bar 
Association, has wasted no time in organizing his cabinet and 
preparing for this year’s events. 
Jim Powell is the Minister of Programming and Entertainment, 
and is lining up bar meeting programming.  Bettie Johnson is 
the tentative speaker at the October 10 meeting and will discuss 
the new recording rules.  Several Western District Court of Ap-
peal judges will speak at the November 14 meeting, including 
Judges Ulrich, Holliger and Hardwick, and plans are already 
underway for our annual December Holiday Party. 
Phebe Lamar is the Minister of Minutes and Attendance, and 
will distribute a questionnaire at the upcoming meeting on pro-
gramming possibilities, community service projects, the BCBA 
website, a new Bar composite photo, and other issues of inter-
est to area lawyers. 
Ed Orr is Minister of Finance and Loose Ends and is ready to 
make a special presentation at the September BCBA meeting.  
Ed is seeing that our tax returns are filed and that the Secretary 
of State gets our annual registration report. 
Betty Wilson is the Minister of the Hereafter and is scouring 
news reports, obits, etc. for items of legal interest. 
Ron Bartlett is Minister of Christmas (Holidays) Past. 
Steve Scott is Minister of Cyber Space and Lottery.  We may 
see the return of the business card lottery at this month’s meet-
ing.  Don’t miss out, just in case. 
Liz Magee is the Minister of the Courthouse and will make 
sure the judges don’t change any rules without our permission. 
Kirsten Craver is Minister of Young Lawyers and will conduct 
all business except for that for which the President can get 
good press coverage.  
It will be an interesting year. 
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TO: 

 

Local law-related email addresses 

Abbott, Mark .............................mark@vanmatre.com 
Abrams, Doug .........................abramsd@missouri.edu 
Antel, Rusty  ................................rantel@wasattys.com 
Atwill, Daniel K.  ...............................dka@lawam.com 
Aulgur, Bob ..........................................drychi@aol.com 
Bailey, Bob ..................................baileyr@missouri.edu 
Baker, Mike ...............................mbaker@fpb-law.com 
Baker, Phillip ................................ plb@tranquility.net 
Barchet, Cynthia .....................attorney@hotmail.com 
Bartlett, Ron .................................. rbart@11-7law.com 
Beck, Merritt  ................ merrittbeck@email.msn.com 
Bezler, Janet ............................ jmbezler@hotmail.com 
Boeckmann, Fred ................... fab@ci.columbia.mo.us 
Boul, Harry .................................hboul1@hotmail.com 
Bradley-Waters, Amy ......................................................  
 ..................................amybradleywaters@hotmail.com 
Brand, Bart ........................bart@faberandbrand.com 
Buckley, Bob ...........................bbuckley@fpb-law.com 
Caraker, Chad .................................. Chad640@cs.com 
Clark, Frank I. ......................... theclarks7@home.com 
Clay, Leslie .............................. leslieclay@hotmail.com 
Clay, Stan .................................. claybadfaith@aol.com 
Crane, Kevin ..................kcrane@boonecountymo.org 
Craver, Kirsten ...................................kac@lawam.com 
Crigler, Susan ....................... SGC@ci.columbiamo.us 
Cripps, Helen ................................... hmcripps@gte.net 
Daly, Lori ...............................LDaly@RWPonline.com 
Davis, Justin ........................................ jrd@lawam.com 
Davis, Vickie .................vdavis@shelterinsurance.com 
Dean, Kenneth ............................ deank@missouri.edu 
Decker, Mariam ...................... mdecker@fpb-law.com 
Devine, Ginger .............................grdevine@socket.net 
Dunham, Dan ................................... lawyerdd@gte.net 
Durley, Colly .......................... durley@smithlewis.com 
Easley, Glenn ............................... geasley691@aol.com 
Edwards, Carl ......................germanimports@aol.com 
Ehrhardt, Glen ......................... gehrhardt@socket.net 
Emmons, Kyle ................................... kyle@crorob.com 
Eng & Woods ............ engandwoods@midamerica.net 
Evans, David E. ..............................devans@socket.net 
Faber, Steve .......................steve@faberandbrand.com 
Farr, Diana ....................columbialawyers@email.com 
Fay, Elton ......................................... elton@gfglaw.com 

Ferguson, Larry .........................gferguson@socket.net 
Fischer, Marsha .....................mfischer@wasattys.com 
Fleming, R ........................rfleming@mspd.state.mo.us 
Foley, Carlyle .....................................lawyercf@gte.net 
Ford, Hamp ...................................hford@fpb-law.com 
Froeschner, Gwen .................... gwenf@tranquility.net 
Froman, David ........................dfroman@attglobal.net 
Fusselman, Mike ............................. fuss@mcmsys.com 
Gaeth, Marilyn ........................... marilyn@gfglaw.com 
Gibbs, Finley ...........................finleyg@tranquility.net 
Goldstein, Jean .............................jeangold@socket.net 
Griffith, Brian ..........................bgriffith@mfa-inc.com 
Guillory, Jeffrey .......jguillory@shelterinsurance.com 
Harder, Janice ......................... janice@harderlaw.com 
Harper, Milt ................................ mharper@socket.net 
Harrison, Tom .............................. tom@vanmatre.com 
Heinsz, Tim .............................. HeinszT@missouri.edu 
Hindman, Darwin .....................dhindman@socket.net 
Hines, Robert, Jr. ..............robert@hineslawfirm.com 
Hooper, Lynne .....................hooper@riordanlaw.com 
Hopper, Kent ...............................khopper@mobar.org 
Jones, Turner ...............................tjones@11-7law.com 
Keevil, Jeff ...........................................per594@aol.com 
Kennedy, Rachael .............. rkennedy@tranquility.net 
LaFlamme, Brian .................... blaflamme@socket.net 
LaMar, Phebe .......................... lamar@smithlewis.com 
Lambert, Pamela .................. lambert@tranquility.net 
Leftwich, Valerie .............................. vall@fidmail.com 
Lewis, Marjorie ..............................mlewis@socket.net 
Lingo, Anna ................................. mosquel@excite.com 
Lowery, Jim ............................lowery@smithlewis.com 
Magee, Elizabeth .........................emageelaw@aol.com 
Magee, Noel ........... noel.magee@mageelawoffice.com 
Markel, Amy .........................markel@smithlewis.com 
Mescher, Kelly ................... mescherk@umsystem.edu 
Mingus, Thomas ........................ tom@minguslaw.com 
Montgomery, Rich ............................. rlm@lawam.com 
MU-CLE ...................................MillerH@missouri.edu 
Mueller, Gerald ............. gmueller@mspd.state.mo.us 
Mueller, Mary .................mmueller@osca.state.mo.us 
Murray, John ...................johntmurray@hotmail.com 
Myers, Fred ..................................kpricemy@msn.com 
Nickolaus, George ..............nickolausG@missouri.edu 

Oliver, Art ..........................................owwe@socket.net 
Orr, Bill .......................................... bill_orr@socket.net 
Orr, Ed ...............................................edorr@socket.net 
Orr, Scott .......................................scottorr@socket.net 
Parshall, Jeff  .......................... jparshall@fpb-law.com 
Pfeiffer, Mark D. ............................pfeiffer@socket.net 
Powell, Jim ......................................jpowell@socket.net 
Powell, William J.  .................powell@smithlewis.com 
Rawlings, David .....drawlings@williamskeepers.com 
Richey, Steve ............................... swrichey@excite.com 
Riordan, Beverly S ..............riordan@riordanlaw.com 
Robertson, Susan Ford ...... srobertson@fpb-law.com 
Rogers, David .............................. lawoffice@socket.net 
Rotts, Bill ...................................brotts@tranquility.net 
Rubenstein, Diane ......................drubens500@aol.com 
Schneider, Leslie .......................lschneider@socket.net 
Schneider, Tom ................................tms@11-7law.com 
Scott, Steve ............................sscott@scottlawfirm.com 
Setser, Tamra Wilson .....wilsonsetsert@missouri.edu 
Shaw, Kimberly J. ......................... kimb@fidmail.com 
Shurtleff, Lorri ..........................Lorri@tranquility.net 
Simon, B. Daniel ...........................bdsimon@socket.net 
Simon, Daniel S. ................................ dan@tofleox.com 
Smith, Mary Joe .......................... molawyer@msn.com 
Stamper, Gary ...................... gstamper@wasattys.com 
Stevens, Rod ....................................... rjs@11-7law.com 
Stewart, Brent ............................. stewart499@aol.com 
Still, Russ ................................... rstill@harlan-still.com 
Strauss, David ...........................dstrauss@ntamar.com 
Sullivan, Connie .........conniemsullivan@hotmail.com 
Sweet, Ron ........................................ rsweet@socket.net 
Taylor, Diana ............. diana_taylor@osca.state.mo.us 
Thompson, Bill ...................... blawthomp@yahoo.com 
Thurston, Marion .................. thurstybuster@aol.com 
Tripp, Mike ............................... tripp@smithlewis.com 
Van Matre, Craig .......................craig@vanmatre.com 
Walker, Roland .................................owwe@socket.net 
Waller, Brian ............. bwaller@shelterinsurance.com 
Walther, Skip .........................swalther@wasattys.com 
Waugh, David ................................dwaugh@socket.net 
Wilson, Betty ............................... bewilson@socket.net 
Wilson, Scott ......................... scott@hineslawfirm.com 
Yungwirth, Joseph ................jyungwirthlaw@aol.com 

The Boone County Bar Association Newsletter is published monthly, more or less, for the members of the Association.  Annual dues are $25 and may be sent to the 
Treasurer, C. J. Dykhouse, 806 Locust, Columbia, MO  65201, 443-6244.  Send items for publication to the Editor, Skip Walther, 700 Cherry, P.O. Box 7686, 
Columbia, MO  65205, 442-2454; 874-3332 (fax); swalther@wasattys.com (email). 
 
2000-2001 officers of the Association are: President, Ron Bartlett, 11 North Seventh St., 449-2451, Vice-President, Bob Aulgur, 11 N. Fifth St., 256-2702, 
Secretary, Lori Shurtleff, 25 N. Ninth St., 449-3874, and Treasurer, C. J. Dykhouse, address above.  Executive Committee members include John Roark, Rachael 
Kennedy and Carlyle Foley. 


